r sq 1 0.181 0.165 0.165 0.169 0.139 0.148 0.120

rsq 2 0.010 0.132 0.131 0.125 0.366 0.336 0.446

rsq 3 0.052 0.029 0.028 0.031 0.106 0.121 0.222

Y.@Fmsy 1436 1300 1352 1463 1476 1718 1087

Bmsy 21950 29190 29680 23630 50890 19300 15810

Fmsy 0.063 0.064 0.064 0.069 0.071 0.091 0.117

B./Bmsy 1.040 0.684 0.705 0.893 0.399 0.982 1.109

F./Fmsy 0.522 0.806 0.589 0.539 0.706 0.587 0.517

B./Bmsy: By+1/Bmsy

F./Fmsy: Fy/Fmsy

Y.@Fmsy: yield fishing at Fmsy for the next year of the assessment.

ERROR 11: Estimate of MSY is at or near maximum bound, 3.622E+03

Outputs

WKFLAT2012

WG2014 WG2015

ICES WGBIE REPORT 2016 |  105

Table 4.4.10. ANGLERFISH (L. budegassa ) - Divisions 8c and 9a.

Point estimates of B/BMSY(from 2015 to 2019) and Yield (from 2016 to 2019) for projections with F status quo (Fsq), FMSY,

 zero catches. Reductions to obtain yields equal to 2016 TAC, and +/-  15% 2016 TAC are also presented. The value of

 F2016/FMSY is equal to Fsq (mean F of 2013-2015) in all scenarios proposed. Values for F/FMSY are also given.

Fishing mortality trends in relation to FMSY

year FMSY Fsq zero catches Flow Flim
MSY Btrigger

(2018)
Blim (2018)

-15% TAC=

2184 t

TAC =

2569 t

+15% TAC =

2954 t

2016 0.541 0.541 0.541 0.541 0.541 0.541 0.541 0.541 0.541 0.541

2017 1.000 0.541 0.000 0.780 1.700 8.336 12.830 0.415 0.494 0.575

2018 1.000 0.541 0.000 0.780 1.700 8.336 12.830 0.415 0.494 0.575

2019 1.000 0.541 0.000 0.780 1.700 8.336 12.830 0.415 0.494 0.575

Biomass trends in relation to BMSY

year FMSY Fsq zero catches Flow Flim
MSY Btrigger

(2018)
Blim (2018)

-15% TAC=

2184 t

TAC =

2569 t

+15% TAC =

2954 t

2016 1.109 1.109 1.109 1.109 1.109 1.109 1.109 1.109 1.109 1.109

2017 1.153 1.153 1.153 1.153 1.153 1.153 1.153 1.153 1.153 1.153

2018 1.134 1.192 1.265 1.161 1.049 0.500 0.300 1.209 1.198 1.188

2019 1.117 1.228 1.370 1.169 0.966 0.228 0.082 1.259 1.239 1.219

2020 1.103 1.259 1.467 1.175 0.897 0.106 0.023 1.305 1.276 1.247

Yield

year FMSY Fsq zero catches Flow Flim
MSY Btrigger

(2018)
Blim (2018)

-15% TAC=

2184 t

TAC =

2569 t

+15% TAC =

2954 t

2016 1135.0 1135.0 1135.0 1135.0 1135.0 1135.0 1135.0 1135.0 1135.0 1135.0

2017 2122.0 1177.0 0.0 1675.0 3469.0 12020.0 14970.0 910.2 1078.0 1249.0

2018 2088.0 1214.0 0.0 1687.0 3175.0 5347.0 4004.0 951.4 1118.0 1284.0

2019 2060.0 1248.0 0.0 1697.0 2936.0 2467.0 1108.0 988.5 1154.0 1315.0

Table 4.4.10. (cont.) ANGLERFISH (L. budegassa ) - Divisions 8c and 9a.

Fishing mortality trends in relation to FMSY

year

L piscatorius

FMSY

L piscatorius

Flow

L piscatorius

F upp

L piscatorius

Fpa

L piscatorius

Flim

L piscatorius

MSY Btrigger

(2018)

L piscatorius

Bpa (2018)

L piscatorius

Blim (2018)

2016 0.541 0.541 0.541 0.541 0.541 0.541 0.541 0.541

2017 0.793 0.455 1.053 1.105 1.547 1.708 4.247 5.536

2018 0.793 0.455 1.053 1.105 1.547 1.708 4.247 5.536

2019 0.793 0.455 1.053 1.105 1.547 1.708 4.247 5.536

Biomass trends in relation to BMSY

year